The impact of a change of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the
current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a historical basis and
market expectations for future movement.  When applied to the average Sterling/CHF
exchange rate of CHF1.48/£ this would result in a weakened exchange rate of CHF1.34/£ and
a strengthened exchange rate of CHF1.65/£.

Sensitivity analyses have not been disclosed for other currencies as any reasonable range of
change in exchange rate would not have a material impact on profit or equity.

FTSE FRB10 Index Fund

The Group seeded a product in December 2010, which is a fund that tracks the FTSE
Currency FRB10 Index by holding a portfolio of developed market currency deliverable
forward exchange contracts. As Record plc exerts significant control over the fund, it has
been consolidated into the Group's primary statements. The net assets of the fund at
31 March 2013 were £2,037,488 (2012: £1,605,646). The Group has provided the following
data in respect of sensitivity to this product.

 Impact on Profit After Tax
for the year ended

Impact on Total Equity
as at

 31 March 2013 31 March 2012 31 March 2013 31 March 2012
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
10% depreciation in the FTSE
Currency FRB10 Index

(124) (119) (124) (119)

10% appreciation in the FTSE
Currency FRB10 Index

124 119 124 119

The impact of a change to the index of 10% has been selected as this is considered
reasonable given the current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a
historical basis and market expectations for future movement.

Record plc – Annual Results Announcement Page 69 of 74

Emerging Market Currency Fund

The Group seeded a product in December 2010 called the Emerging Market Currency Fund,
which manages a portfolio of emerging market currency deliverable forward exchange
contracts and emerging market currency non-deliverable forward exchange contracts in order
to achieve a return. As Record plc exerts significant control over the fund, it has been
consolidated into the Group's primary statements. The net assets of the fund at 31 March
2013 were £3,823,603 (2012: £2,561,091). The Group has provided the following data in
respect of sensitivity to this product.

 Impact on Profit After Tax
for the year ended

Impact on Total Equity
as at

 31 March 2013 31 March 2012 31 March 2013 31 March 2012

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

20% depreciation in the
Emerging Market portfolio

(514) (379) (514) (379)

20% appreciation in the
Emerging Market portfolio

514 379 514 379

The impact of a change to the portfolio value of 20% has been selected as this is considered
reasonable given the current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed both on a
historical basis and expectations for future movement in emerging markets.

24. Additional financial instruments disclosures

Financial instruments measured at fair value

IFRS 7 (Improving Disclosures about Financial Instruments) requires the Group to present
certain information about financial instruments measured at fair value in the statement of
financial position.

The following table presents financial assets and liabilities measured at fair value in the